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CLAIMS BC VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT

VEHICLE DETAILS: REPORT DETAILS:

VIN: SKKPALCK97PYEG225 Report Number: 23347381
Year/Make/Modei: 2007 WESTERN STAR/AUTO Report Date: 4/11/2019 11:25 AM EST
CAR CONVENTIONAL 4800SA Report Status: Complete

Body Style: STRAIGHT TRUCK Reference: V22-1

Country of Assembly: United States

Cylinders: 6

Fuel Type: Diesel

-

REPORT SUMMARY

OUESTIONS?

MO REPORTED

ACCIDENTS™

Highlights:

CALL
LOSE.835.0612

o Accidents / Damage: No damage records found

EMAR
0 Canadian Registration:

British Columbia {(Normal)
Not actively declared stolen

No U.S. history found

No information available

Report Findings in Chronological Order

Below are all records for the vehicle, listed in the order that they occurred.

Date Location Data Source Type of Record Detall Odometer

09/18/2007 IEI British Columbia, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept Canadian Renewal First Owner Reported

09/18/2007 l_z—l British Columbia, Canada Motor Vehicle Depl.  Canadian Renewal  Registration lssued or Renewed

06/28/2008 M British Columbia, Canada Moter Vehicle Depl.  Previous use Lease

06/28/2008 'El British Columbia, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept.  Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

11/01/2008 El British Columbia, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept.  Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

111012008 M British Columbia, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept. Previous use Lease

Q2/27/2010 El British Columbia, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept.  Canadian Renswal New Qwner Reported

0212712010 m British Columbia, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept.  Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

03/06/2010 El Brilish Columbia, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

08M 912010 M British Columbia, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept.  Canadian Renewal Registration lssued or Renewed

10/0212010 EI British Columbia, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept.  Canadian Renewal Registration lssued or Renewed

01/07/2011 m British Columbia, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

06/11/2011 E. British Columbia, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

10/01/2011 .!‘ British Columbia, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

12242011 IB British Columbia, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

033172042 m British Columbia, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept.  Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

101372012 E British Columbia, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration issued or Renewed
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Brilish Columbia, Canada
British Columbia, Canada
British Columbia, Canada
British Columbia, Canada
British Columbia, Canada
British Columbia, Canada
British Columbia, Canada
British Columbia, Canada
British Columbia, Canada
British Columbia, Canada
British Columbia, Canada
British Columbia, Canada
British Columbia, Canada

British Columbia, Canada

Data Source

Moter Vehicle Dept.

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Motor Vehicle Dept
Motor Vehicle Dept

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Motor Vehicle Dept,
Motor Vehicle Dept,

Moter Vehicle Dept
Motor Vehicle Dept
Motor Vehicie Dept
Motor Vehicle Dept
Motor Vehicle Dept
Motor Vehicle Dept

Type of Record
Previous use

Canadian Renewal
Previous use

Canadian Renewal
Previous use

Canadian Renewal
Canadian Renewal
Canadian Renewal
Canadian Renewa
Canadian Renewal
Canadian Renewal
Canadian Renewal
Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Detail
Lease

Registration Issued or Renewed
Lease

Registration Issued or Renewed
Lease

Registration Issued or Renewed
Registration Issued or Renewed
Registration Issued or Renewed
MNew Owner Reported
Registration Issued or Renewad
Registration Issusd or Renewed
Registration Issued or Renewed
Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed
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Odometer

J¥ Accident, Collision and Damage Detail

If the vehicle has had any history of accidents, collisions or damage in either Canada or the U S.. the records are outlined in this section. This report also
includes claims and estimates from ICBC.

VIN:; SKKPALCK9TPY66225

https://vhr.carfax.ca/main?id=wy Wg0eJg2vXvMSBPeTEFKzNFw7CulgrZ

Police Reported Accldents

Incident Date  Locatlon
Na police reported accidents found

Datail

Accident/Damage Estimates

Accident estimate records are generated by collision estimating facilties from the process of estimating the amount and extent of damage to a vehicle
Estimates in some cases have assoctated insurance claims

Incident Date  Location Estimate Date

No estimates found

Type of Record Detail Amount Qdometer

{nsurance Claims

The insurance claims identified in this report do not include any medical pay-outs, damage to other vehicles. damage 1o property, towing. rental cars, or
any other incidental damages

Incident Date  Location Type of Claim Detall Amount Odometer
No claims found

Other Damage Records

Raecord Date Location Type of Record Detail Cdometer

No other damage recorgs found

\\‘ Canadian Registration

This section details where in Canada the vehicle is now or has ever been registered, as well as the status (Inspection Required. Normal. Non-repairable
Rebuilt, Salvage. Stolen} of the vehicle in those jurisdictions

Jurisdiction Branding Detall

Alberta Not found

British Columbia NORMAL This vehicle has been registered as Normal in this jurisdiction.
Manitoba Not found

New Brunswick Not found

Newfoundland Not found

Nova Scotia Not found

Northwest Territories Not found
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Jurisdictlon Branding Detall
Nunavut Not found
Ontario Not found
Prince Edward Island Not found
Quebec Not found
Saskatchewan Not found
Yukon Termitories Not found

é Stolen Vehicle Check

This section outlines data from the Canadian Police Information Centre (CPIC}, which is operated by the RCMP under the stewardship of National Police
Services, on behalf of the Canadian law enforcerment community

Stolen Vehicle Check
Not declared stolen.

4% Import Records

if the vehicle has been imported, you will find the details below.

lrm_:ort Records
No vehicle import records found

£&  United States Vehicle History

In addition to information about the vehicle's history in Canada, CARFAX Canada also searches for information about the vehicle's history in the United
States. If we discover any events in the U.S., you will find them below. Details about accidents, collisions and damage, or any import records will appear
in the preceding sections of your report

U.S. History Records
Ng LS. history records found

L Recalls

No safety recall information available as of the date#time that this report was generated. For additional safely recall information and non-safety reiated
recall campaigns, please contact WESTERN STAR/AUTO CAR.

ICBEC Disclaimar
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